# El Paso, TX



### Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 2 File #: 24-482 Name:

Type: Ordinances Status: Second Reading

File created: 3/25/2024 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/23/2024 Final action:

Title: An Ordinance restating a Special Privilege License granted to the County of El Paso by Ordinance

> 019432 that authorized the construction, installation, future maintenance, use and repair of 540 linear feet of all necessary, desirable, subsurface wires, cables, underground conduit, manholes or other related infrastructure. Additionally, this ordinance will allow for the expansion of the infrastructure to include an additional 635 linear feet of 3" conduit for fiber optic cable and the addition of one more

manhole for a term of five (5) years with two (2) renewable five (5) year terms.

Location: generally, along a portion of Ochoa Street, First Avenue and South Florence Street

Applicant: County of El Paso, PSPN23-00008

Sponsors:

Indexes: Goal 3

Code sections:

Attachments: CC ITEM PSPN23-00008 320 Overland - County of El Paso, 2. CC 46 - PSPN23-00008 Special

Privilege - County of El Paso

Date **Action By** Ver. Action Result

4/23/2024 1 City Council

# **CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS** LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

### **DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

#### **District 8**

Planning and Inspections, Philip F. Etiwe, (915) 212-1553 Planning and Inspections, Armida R. Martinez, (915) 212-1605

#### AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

An Ordinance restating a Special Privilege License granted to the County of El Paso by Ordinance 019432 that authorized the construction, installation, future maintenance, use and repair of 540 linear feet of all necessary, desirable, subsurface wires, cables, underground conduit, manholes or other related infrastructure. Additionally, this ordinance will allow for the expansion of the infrastructure to include an additional 635 linear feet of 3" conduit for fiber optic cable and the addition of one more manhole for a term of five (5) years with two (2) renewable five (5) year terms.

Location: generally, along a portion of Ochoa Street, First Avenue and South Florence Street

Applicant: County of El Paso, PSPN23-00008

File #: 24-482, Version: 2